

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 6, 2024

Comptroller Nieshalla Announces Hoosier START Award

STATEHOUSE – The State of Indiana's deferred compensation plan was recently recognized nationally for its exemplary outreach efforts to plan participants, announces State Comptroller Elise Nieshalla. Hoosier START, Indiana's deferred compensation plan has over 68,000 state and local participants and is administered by the State Comptroller's Office.

The Plan was selected as a recipient of the Leadership Recognition Award by the National Association of Government Defined Contribution Administrators, Inc. (NAGDCA) for its excellence in participant education and communications as evidenced by the results of their outreach efforts.

"We were able to motivate more than 3,000 public employees statewide to update their information with our initial communication," said Comptroller Nieshalla. "Our efforts are ongoing to ensure this matter remains at the forefront for the benefit of our participants and their loved ones."

All Hoosier START participants are encouraged to log in on www.HoosierSTART.com and review their beneficiary information.

- Contact a representative at 1-855-277-4432
- Email the plan at HoosierSTART@nationwide.com.
- Make an Appointment with a Retirement Specialist
- Find your Retirement Specialist
- View and Register for Live Webinars

###

Elise M. Nieshalla is the <u>Indiana State Comptroller</u>, fulfilling the duties of the Constitutional Office of State Auditor. Comptroller Nieshalla is committed to serving our state and local governments by upholding the highest standards of fiscal responsibility in the provision of accurate accounting and reporting of state funds, disbursement of tax revenues to local units of government, payment of Indiana's employees and vendors, administration of the state's deferred

compensation plan and delivering financial information through the <u>Indiana Transparency</u> <u>Portal</u>.

Follow Indiana State Comptroller Elise Nieshalla on Facebook, LinkedIn and Twitter @Comp_Nieshalla

Media Contact: Emily Boesen eboesen@comptroller.in.gov